Association, if the Bidder is a body corporate, 

and if a partnership then a copy of its 

Partnership Deed; 

(iv)   Copies of Bidder‟s balance sheet and profit and 

loss account for the preceding 5 years duly 

audited by Chartered Accountant. 

(v)     Demand draft for Rs. 2,19,000/- (Rupees Two 

Lakh Nineteen thousand only) as Earnes Money 

in favour of Sr. Divisional Finance Manager, 

Northern Railway, Firozpur Cantt. Payable at 

Firozpur should accompany the Bid. 

(vi)   Proof of having deposited the cost of Bid 

Document, either deposit slip issued by Railway

[...]

formats same as those specified); 

(f)   It contains an attested copy of the receipt for 

payment towards the cost of this Document of 

Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) (Non 

refundable) to Railway: 

(g)     It is accompanied by the receipt of Earnest Money 

of Rs. 2,19,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Nineteen 

Thousand only) in the form of Bank Demand 

Draft drawn on any Schedules Bank in India 

(h)    It does not contain any condition of qualification; 

and 

3.2.2  Railway reserves the right to reject any Bid 

which is non-responsive and no request for 

alteration, modification, substitution or